
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

08/14/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 3,552,139

% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 3,729,746

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 3,916,233

1 07/22/23 Sat $31,824,578 $20,898,144 $20,000,000 $10,400,000 1.931 5.3% 5.3% 4th Payment 4,112,045

2 07/24/23 Mon $17,023,904 $32,077,177 $28,000,000 $14,500,000 1.931 2.9% 8.0% 5th Payment 4,317,647

3 07/26/23 Wed $21,221,120 $46,012,382 $41,000,000 $21,200,000 1.931 3.6% 11.3% 6th Payment 4,533,529

0.48% -17.00% 4 07/29/23 Sat $31,976,268 $68,537,037 $60,000,000 $30,400,000 1.975 5.3% 16.0% 7th Payment 4,760,206

23.71% 8.00% 5 07/31/23 Mon $21,060,326 $82,681,777 $74,000,000 $37,500,000 1.975 3.5% 19.0% 8th Payment 4,998,216

36.32% 20.00% 6 08/02/23 Wed $28,927,868 $102,110,593 $95,000,000 $48,100,000 1.975 4.8% 22.9% 9th Payment 5,248,127

38.62% 30.00% 7 08/05/23 Sat $44,325,386 $136,047,799 $124,000,000 $60,800,000 2.038 7.3% 28.5% 10th Payment 5,510,533

29.62% 20.00% 8 08/07/23 Mon $27,298,470 $154,921,920 $145,000,000 $71,100,000 2.038 4.6% 31.8% 11th Payment 5,786,060

14.00% -5.00% 9 08/09/23 Wed $32,979,038 $177,722,666 $170,000,000 $83,400,000 2.038 5.5% 35.5% 12th Payment 6,075,363

-14.91% -22.00% 10 08/12/23 Sat $37,718,640 $203,504,296 $194,000,000 $95,300,000 2.035 6.3% 39.6% 13th Payment 6,379,131

-19.38% -19.38% 11 08/14/23 Mon $22,008,027 $218,699,976 $215,000,000 $105,700,000 2.035 3.7% 41.8% 14th Payment 6,698,087

-22.00% -22.00% 12 08/16/23 Wed $25,723,650 $236,461,148 $236,000,000 $116,000,000 2.035 4.3% 44.3% 15th Payment 7,032,992

4.09% 4.09% 13 08/19/23 Sat $39,261,332 $263,569,560 $162,000,000 $79,600,000 2.035 6.5% 47.9% 16th Payment 7,384,641

3.62% 3.62% 14 08/21/23 Mon $22,804,717 $279,315,324 $179,000,000 $88,000,000 2.035 3.8% 49.9% 17th Payment 7,753,873

3.00% 3.00% 15 08/23/23 Wed $26,495,359 $297,609,332 $190,000,000 $93,400,000 2.035 4.4% 52.1% 18th Payment 8,141,567

10.08% 10.08% 16 08/26/23 Sat $43,218,875 $327,450,271 $211,000,000 $103,700,000 2.035 7.1% 55.6% 19th Payment 8,548,645

-3.00% -3.00% 17 08/28/23 Mon $22,120,576 $342,723,662 $226,000,000 $111,100,000 2.035 3.7% 57.2% 20th Payment 8,976,078

8.00% 8.00% 18 08/30/23 Wed $28,614,988 $362,481,190 $239,000,000 $117,400,000 2.035 4.8% 59.2% 21st Payment 9,424,881

7.50% 7.50% 19 09/02/23 Sat $46,460,290 $394,560,201 $262,000,000 $128,700,000 2.035 7.6% 62.4% 22nd Payment 9,896,125

15.10% 15.10% 20 09/04/23 Mon $25,460,782 $412,139,874 $269,000,000 $132,200,000 2.035 4.3% 64.0% 23rd Payment 10,390,932

3.65% 3.65% 21 09/06/23 Wed $29,659,435 $432,618,552 $285,000,000 $140,000,000 2.035 4.9% 65.8% 24th Payment 10,910,478

8.61% 8.61% 22 09/09/23 Sat $50,460,521 $467,459,565 $308,000,000 $151,400,000 2.035 8.3% 68.6% 25th Payment 11,456,002

9.00% 9.00% 23 09/11/23 Mon $27,752,253 $486,621,408 $324,000,000 $159,200,000 2.035 4.6% 70.0% 26th Payment 12,028,802

11.00% 11.00% 24 09/13/23 Wed $32,921,973 $509,352,741 $340,000,000 $167,100,000 2.035 5.5% 71.7% 27th Payment 12,630,242

8.00% 8.00% 25 09/16/23 Sat $54,497,363 $546,981,035 $366,000,000 $179,900,000 2.035 8.9% 74.2% 28th Payment 13,261,755

8.85% 8.85% 26 09/18/23 Mon $30,208,327 $567,838,702 $380,000,000 $186,700,000 2.035 5.0% 75.5% 29th Payment 13,924,842

14.82% 14.82% 27 09/20/23 Wed $37,801,009 $593,938,818 $400,000,000 $196,600,000 2.035 6.3% 77.0% 30th Payment 14,621,084

14.00% 14.00% 28 09/23/23 Sat $62,126,994 $636,835,073 $427,000,000 $209,800,000 2.035 10.1% 79.4% Total 236,000,000

13.52% 13.52% 29 09/25/23 Mon $34,292,493 $660,512,697 $440,000,000 $216,200,000 2.035 5.7% 80.5%

6.70% 6.70% 30 09/27/23 Wed $40,333,677 $688,361,520 $462,000,000 $227,000,000 2.035 6.7% 81.8%

10.00% 10.00% 31 09/30/23 Sat $68,339,693 $735,547,401 $493,000,000 $242,300,000 2.035 11.0% 83.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/14/2023


